
Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
Neck Roll Pillow with design #3801

Small Tea Tray #80031
 with design #3802

Hummingbird 
with Hydrangeas

by Laura Doyle

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House 
LLC.  All rights reserved

Handy Hint:
Stitch black backstitch twice to fi ll 
in beak.

Design #      Count Sizes

#3801  16ct 239 x 141mm (9.39 x 5.55“)

#3802  18ct 223 x 132mm (5.42 x 7.08“)

Total Stitches - 70,405

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Yellow Green Light leaves 3348 893 1104 2547 1706 6051
2 Yellow Green Medium leaves, stems 3347 546 1177 2456 1769 5833
3 Hunter Green leaves, stems 3346 678 1176 2229 1904 5633
4 Hunter Grn Very Dark leaves, stems 895 714 1175 2323 1902 5555
5 Baby Blue Very Light hydrangeas 775 669 1151 2300 1953 3652
6 Baby Blue Light hydrangeas 3325 962 1289 2300 1874 3840
7 Sky Blue hydrangeas 519 671POLY 1145 2239 1893 3910
8 Wedgewood Light hydrangeas 518 890 1201 2307 1695 4032
9 Wedgewood Dark hydrangeas 517 901 1134 2433 1296 4101
10 Yellow Pale fl ower centers 744 522 1070 2732 1861 520
11 Snow White breast,wing B5200 2 1001 2501 1801 17
12 Pearl Grey Very Light breast,wing 762 749 1268 2539 1610 182
13 Pearl Grey breast,wing 415 725 2108 2485 1718 142
14 Steel Grey Light breast,wing 318 724 1328 2592 1904 2674
15 Black eye,beak 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
16 Kelly Green head,wing,tail 702 952 1274 2738 1988 5510
17 Christmas Green Light head,tail 701 847 1101 2410 1750 5613
18 Christmas Red Bright head 666 739 1147 2420 1637 1704
19 Christmas Red Medium head 304 838 1311 2270 1681 1911
20 Beige Brown Medium tail 840 839 1267 2474 1745 1055
21 Beige Brown Very Dark tail 838 618 1059 2372 1836 1876
22 Black backstitch, beak 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
 Pillow and

Small Tea Tray #80031
 with design #3803

Bluebird Family
with Roses

by Donna Giampa

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House 
LLC.  All rights reserved

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton

Design #    Sizes
 #3803  14ct 194 x 101mm (7.65 x 3.97“)
 #3804  16ct 162 x 82mm (6.38 x 3.31“)
 #3805  18ct 151 x 78mm (5.96 x 3.09“)
 Total Stitches - 32,560

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Baby Blue Very Light bluebirds 775 669 1151 2300 1953 3652
2 Delft Blue Pale all bluebirds 800 962 1223 2525 1874 3761
3 Baby Blue Medium all bluebirds 334 788 1028 2624 1733 3641
4 Wedgewood Dark all bluebirds 517 901 1134 2433 1296 3902
5 Snow White birdies faces B5200 2 1001 2501 1801 17
6 Peach Very Light all birds breasts 948 645 1068 2413 1822 2170
7 Creamy Peach all birds breasts 216 800 1017 2377 1817 2166
8 Peach Light all birds breasts 754 591 1258 2413 1053 1351
9 Brown Very Light branches 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941
10 Yellow Light Pale yellow roses 745 502 1061 2461 1622 250
11 Topaz yellow roses, beaks 725 767 1167 2596 1624 506
12 Baby Pink pink roses 818 610 1064 2223 1816 2160
13 Cranberry Very Light roses, bird fl owers 605 803POLY 1108 2502 1116 2560
14 Cranberry fl owers, pink roses 603 612 1109 2259 1990 2220
15 Yellow Green Light leaves 3348 893 1104 2547 1706 6051
16 Yellow Green Medium leaves 3347 546 1177 2456 1769 5833
17 Hunter Green leaves 3346 678 1176 2229 1904 5633
18 Black backstitch claws 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
19 Brown Very Light backstitch beaks 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941
20 Hunter Green backstitch stems 3346 678 1176 2229 1904 5633



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
Matted Frame  and

Parquet Jewelry Box #99921
 with design #3807

Bluebird Family
by Donna Giampa

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Design #    Sizes
 #3806  14ct 128 x 95mm (5.03 x 3.76“)
 #3807  16ct 106 x 79mm (4.19 x 3.13“)
 #3808  18ct 99 x 74mm (3.91 x 2.92“)
 Total Stitches - 23,591

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Baby Blue Very Light left,front birdies 775 669 1151 2300 1953 3652
2 Delft Blue Pale all bluebirds 800 962 1223 2525 1874 3761
3 Baby Blue Medium all bluebirds 334 788 1028 2624 1733 3641
4 Baby Blue Very Dark all bluebirds 312 498 1076 2612 1642 3611
5 Snow White all birds faces B5200 2 1001 2501 1801 17
6 Peach Very Light all birds’ breasts 948 645 1068 2413 1822 2170
7 Creamy Peach all birds’ breasts 216 800 1017 2377 1817 2166
8 Peach Light all birds’ breasts 754 591 1258 2413 1053 1351
9 Brown Very Light branches 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941
10 Yellow Light Pale yellow roses 745 502 1061 2461 1622 250
11 Topaz yellow roses, beaks 725 767 1167 2596 1624 506
12 Cranberry Very Light fl owers, birdie bow 605 803POLY 1108 2502 1116 2560
13 Cranberry little pink fl owers 603 612 1109 2259 1990 2220
14 Yellow Green Light leaves 3348 893 1104 2547 1706 6051
15 Yellow Green Medium leaves 3347 546 1177 2456 1769 5833
16 Hunter Green leaves 3346 678 1176 2229 1904 5633
17 Black backstitch eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
18 Brown Very Light backstitch beaks 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941
19 Hunter Green backstitch stems 3346 678 1176 2229 1904 5633
20 Black french knot eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
Music Box #99321
 with design #3809

Etc. Pincushion #15761
with design #3810

Single Bluebird
by Donna Giampa

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Design #    Sizes
 #3809  14ct 77 x 81mm (3.05 x 3.19“)
 #3810  16ct 65 x 68mm (2.54 x 2.66“)
 #3811  18ct 60 x 63mm (2.37 x 2.48“)
 Total Stitches - 8,380

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Baby Blue Very Light bluebird wings 775 669 1151 2300 1953 3652
2 Delft Blue Pale head, tail, wing 800 962 1223 2525 1874 3761
3 Baby Blue Medium head, tail, wing 334 788 1028 2624 1733 3641
4 Wedgewood Dark head, tail, wing 517 901 1134 2433 1296 3902
5 Black eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
6 Peach Very Light breast 948 645 1068 2413 1822 2170
7 Creamy Peach breast 216 800 1017 2377 1817 2166
8 Peach Light breast 754 591 1258 2413 1053 1351
9 Yellow Green Light leaves 3348 893 1104 2547 1706 6051
10 Yellow Green Medium leaves 3347 546 1177 2456 1769 5833
11 Hunter Green leaves 3346 678 1176 2229 1904 5633
12 Cranberry Very Light pink fl owers 605 803POLY 1108 2502 1116 2560
13 Cranberry pink fl owers 603 612 1109 2259 1990 2220
14 Brown Very Light branch 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941
15 Black backstitch eyes 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
16 Hunter Green backstitch stems 3346 678 1176 2229 1904 5633
17 Brown Very Light backstitch beak 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
Octagon Box #99381

with design #3814
Blouse Pocket with

design #3813

Single
Hummingbird

by Laura Doyle

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Design # Sizes
#3812  14ct 86 x 72mm (3.40 x 2.83”)
#3813  16ct 72 x 60mm (2.83 x 2.36”) 
#3814  18ct 67 x 56mm (2.65 x 2.20”)
Total Stitches - 5,429

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Black eye,beak 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
2 Steel Grey Light wing ,tail 318 724 1328 2592 1904 2674
3 Pearl Grey wing, breast 415 749 2108 2485 1718 142
4 Snow White wing, breast B5200 2 1001 2501 1801 17
5 Christmas Red Bright head 666 739 1147 2420 1637 1704
6 Beige Brown Medium tail, wing 840 839 1267 2474 1745 1055
7 Christmas Red head 321 600 561 2418 1747 2101
8 Pearl Grey Very Light breast,wing 762 749 1268 2539 1610 182
9 Beige Brown Very Dark tail, wing 838 618 1059 2372 1836 1876
10 Kelly Green head,tail 702 952 1274 2738 1988 5510
11 Bright Green head,wing,tail 700 795 1278 2453 1051 5415
12 Black backstitch beak 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
Petite Mantel Clock #48111

 with design #3815
Small Candlescreen #21041

with design #3817
Carriage Clock #48041

with design #3817

Bluebirds on
Wreath

by Donna Giampa

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House 
LLC.  All rights reserved

Design # Sizes
#3815  14ct 94 x 140mm (3.69 x 5.53”)
#3816  16ct 78 x 117mm (3.07 x 4.61”) 
#3817  18ct 73 x 109mm (2.84 x 4.30”)
Total Stitches - 18,185 Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Baby Blue Very Light birds,ribbon,bow 775 669 1151 2300 1953 3652
2 Delft Blue Pale birds,ribbon,bow 800 962 1223 2525 1874 3761
3 Baby Blue Medium birds,ribbon,bow 334 788 1028 2624 1733 3641
4 Peach Very Light birds’ breast 948 645 1068 2413 1822 2170
5 Peach Light birds’ breast 754 591 1258 2413 1053 1351
6 Tan Ultra Very  Light wreath 739 515 1127 2335 1084 761
7 TanLight wreath 437 517 562 2203 1855 1141
8 Brown Very Light wreath 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941
9 Snow White bird breast B5200 2 1001 2501 1801 17
10 Pearl Grey bird breast 415 749 2108 2485 1718 142
11 Steel Grey Light bird breast 318 724 1328 2592 1904 2674
12 Pewter Grey Dark eyes,tails 413 700 1166 2407 1841 132
13 Baby Pink little pink fl owers 818 610 1064 2223 1816 2160
14 Salmon Light little pink fl owers 761 800 1015 2501 1620 2170
15 Salmon Medium little pink fl owers 3329 596 1016 2512 1778 1840
16 Yellow Green Light leaves 3348 893 1104 2547 1706 6051
17 Yellow Green Medium leaves 3347 546 1177 2456 1769 5833
18 Wedgewood Dark* clock markings 517 901 1134 2433 1296 3902
19 Pewter Grey Dark backstitch beak 413 700 1166 2407 1841 132
20 Yellow Green Medium backstitch stems 3347 546 1177 2456 1769 5833

* VERY IMORTANT
Stop 18 is for clock markings.  This 
stop stitches clock dots if you make 
this design into a clock.  If you are 
not making this into a clock:
DO NOT STITCH STOP 18!! 



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
Carriage Clock #48041

with design #3809
Window Pane Shirt

with design #3823 & #3826

Bluebird Clock
by Donna Giampa

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Design # Sizes
#3818  14ct 97 x 142mm (3.83 x 5.60”)
#3819  16ct 81 x 118mm (3.19 x 4.67”) 
#3820  18ct 76 x 111mm (2.98 x 4.35”)
Total Stitches - 15,931

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Delft Blue Pale both bluebirds 800 962 1223 2525 1874 3761
2 Baby Blue Medium both bluebirds 334 788 1028 2624 1733 3641
3 Wedgewood Dark both bluebirds 517 901 1134 2433 1296 3902
4 Pearl Grey Very Light bluebirds, fl owers 762 749 1268 2539 1610 182
5 Pearl Grey birds’ eyes,wings 415 725 2108 2485 1718 142
6 Steel Grey Dark legs, wings 414 684POLY 1329 2540 1118 152
7 Black eye, wings 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
8 Peach both birds’ breasts 353 802 1543 2377 1952 1551
9 Coral Light breasts,beaks 352 646 1259 2257 1778 1532
10 Yellow Green Light leaves 3348 893 1104 2547 1706 6051
11 Yellow Green Medium leaves,stems 3347 546 1177 2456 1769 5833
12 Hunter Green leaves,stems 3346 678 1176 2229 1904 5633
13 Snow White fl owers breasts B5200 2 1001 2501 1801 17
14 Yellow Light Pale yellow fl owers 745 502 1061 2461 1622 250
15 Yellow Pale yellow fl owers 744 522 1070 2732 1861 520
16 Yellow Medium yellow fl owers 743 827 1124 2626 1683 506
17 Baby Blue Medium backstitch clock 334 788 1028 2624 1733 3641
18 Steel Grey Dark backstitch clock 414 684POLY 1329 2540 1118 152

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
Shaker Small Pincushion Box #99661

with design #3822
Window Pane Shirt 

with design #3823, #3826

Male Bluebird
by Donna Giampa

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Design #    Sizes
#3821  14ct 95 x 61mm (3.76 x 2.41“)
#3822  16ct 79 x 51mm (3.13 x 2.01“)  
#3823  18ct 74 x 48mm (2.92 x 1.87“)
 Total Stitches - 6,712

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Delft Blue Pale head,wing,tail 800 962 1223 2525 1874 3761
2 Baby Blue Medium head,wing,tail 334 788 1028 2624 1733 3641
3 Wedgewood Dark wing,tail 517 901 1134 2433 1296 3902
4 Pewter Light breast 381 713 1327 2540 1611 131
5 Pewter head,breast 380 725 1011 5802 1040 145
6 Dark Pewter legs 378 623 1040 2484 1041 112
7 Peach breast 353 802 1543 2377 1952 1551
8 Coral Light breast,beak 352 646 1259 2257 1778 1532
9 Yellow Green Light leaves 3348 893 1104 2547 1706 6051
10 Yellow Green Medium leaves,stems 3347 546 1177 2456 1769 5833
11 Hunter Green leaves,stems 3346 678 1176 2229 1904 5633
12 Yellow Light Pale yellow fl owers 745 502 1061 2461 1622 250
13 Yellow Pale yellow fl owers 744 522 1070 2732 1861 520
14 Yellow Medium yellow fl owers 743 827 1124 2626 1683 506
15 Black backstitch beak 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
Small Collectors Cabinet #35341

with design #3826
Shaker Pincushion #99651

with design #3825
Window Pane Shirt 
with design #3826

Female Bluebird
by Donna Giampa

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Design # Sizes
#3824  14ct 95 x 54mm (3.76 x .2.13”)
#3825  16ct 79 x 45mm (3.13 x 1.77”) 
#3826  17ct 74 x 42mm (2.92 x 1.65”)
Total Stitches - 8,670

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Delft Blue Pale head, wing 800 962 1223 2525 1874 3761
2 Baby Blue Medium head, wing 334 788 1028 2624 1733 3641
3 Wedgewood Dark breast 517 901 1134 2433 1296 3902
4 Snow White wing, breast, fl owers B5200 2 1001 2501 1801 17
5 Pewter Light fl owers, tail, wing 381 713 1327 2540 1611 131
6 Pewter tail, wing,legs 380 725 1011 5802 1040 145
7 Dark Pewter tail, wing 378 623 1040 2484 1041 112
8 Peach breast 353 802 1543 2377 1952 1551
9 Coral Light breast,wing 352 646 1259 2257 1778 1532
10 Yellow Light Pale yellow fl owers 745 502 1061 2461 1622 250
11 Yellow Pale yellow fl owers 744 522 1070 2732 1861 520
12 Yellow Medium yellow fl owers 743 827 1124 2626 1683 506
13 Yellow Green Light leaves 3348 893 1104 2547 1706 6051
14 Yellow Green Med leaves,stems 3347 546 1177 2456 1769 5833
15 Hunter Green leaves,stems 3346 678 1176 2229 1904 5633
16 Black full/backstitch bird 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
T Shirt with Patch 

with Design #3827
(Just Another Button Company-Four 

Buttons Shown)
Faux Box Plum #9901K

 with design #3828

Hummigbird
with Morning Glories

by Laura Doyle

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Design #    Sizes
 #3827  14ct 128 x 117mm (5.03 x 4.61“)
 #3828  16ct 106 x 97mm (4.19 x 3.84“)
 #3829  18ct 99 x 91mm (3.91 x 3.58“)
 Total Stitches - 21,954

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Cornfl ower Blue Med* bird head,tail 793 498 1030 2383 1075 3640
2 Cornfl ower Very Dark* bird head,tail 792 885 1242 2287 1143 3331
3 Chartreuse* head,wing,body 703 546 1510 2279 1749 5531
4 Christmas Green Light* head,wing,body 701 847 1101 2410 1750 5613
5 Christmas Green* head,wing,body 699 678 1051 2208 1851 5422
6 Garnet* ladybug 816 838 1190 2249 1181 1912
7 Snow White* wings B5200 2 1001 2501 1801 17
8 Pearl Grey Very Light* wings 762 749 1268 2539 1610 182
9 Pearl Grey* wings 415 725 2108 2485 1718 142
10 Black bird beak, bug 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
11 Yellow Green Light leaves,grass 3348 893 1104 2547 1706 6051
12 Yellow Green Medium leaves,grass 3347 546 1177 2456 1769 5833
13 Hunter Green leaves,grass 3346 678 1176 2229 1904 5633
14 Topaz Medium morning glories 783 828POLY 567 2331 1025 824
15 Baby Pink morning glories  818 610 1064 2223 1816 2160
16 Light Rose morning glories 776 599POLY 2100 2249 1184 2113
17 Rose Medium morning glories 899 805 1117 2375 1108 1755
18 Very Deep Rose morning glories 326 769 1034 2249 1184 2113
19 Black* backstitch beak 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
20 Yellow Green Medium backstitch vines 3347 546 1177 2456 1769 5833

*Hummingbird ONLY
Stitch stops with stars to stitch 
Hummingbird only.  Stitch the 
birds eye by hand.



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Hummingbird with Fuschia
by Laura Doyle

Design #    Sizes
 #3830  14ct 256 x 158mm (10.06 x 6.24“)
 #3831  16ct 213 x 132mm (8.39 x 5.20“)
 #3832  18ct 199 x 123mm (7.83 x 4.85“)
 Total Stitches - 42,784

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester

Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord

1 Baby Pink fushia 818 610 1064 2223 1816 2160

2 Pink Medium fushia 776 227POLY 1115 2501 1948 2155

3 Rose Light fushia 3326 599POLY 2100 2249 1184 2113

4 Cranberry Light fushia 604 610POLY 1256 2375 1921 2550

5 Cranberry fushia 603 612 1109 2259 1990 2220

6 Cranberry Medium fushia 602 960 1511 2228 1787 2520

7 Topaz Medium stamens 783 828POLY 567 2331 1025 824

8 Yellow Green Light leaves 3348 893 1104 2547 1706 6051

9 Yellow Green Medium leaves 3347 546 1177 2456 1769 5833

10 Hunter Green leaves 3346 678 1176 2229 1904 5633

11 Hunter Grn Very Dark leaves 895 714 1175 2323 1902 5555

12 Beige Grey Very Dark stems 640 698 1180 2477 2370 6156

13 Lavender Light* bird head 211 575 1111 2379 1911 3040

14 Lavender Dark* bird head 209 650 1080 2285 1080 2830

15 Snow White* wing B5200 2 1001 2501 1801 17

16 Pearl Grey Very Light* wings 762 749 1268 2539 1610 182

17 Pearl Grey* wings 415 749 2108 2485 1718 142

18 Steel Grey Light* wings,breast 318 724 1328 2592 1904 2674

19 Steel Grey Dark* breast,tail 414 684POLY 1329 2540 1118 152

20 Pewter Very Dark* eye,beak,breast 876 700 1220 2565 1641 4174

21 Nile Green Light* head,tail 955 536 1047 2310 1845 5220

22 Nile Green Medium* head,tail 913 894 1279 2311 1843 5230

23 Emerald Grn Medium* head,wing 911 795 1280 2312 1750 5422

24 Emerald Grn Very Dark* breast,tail 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411

25 Cranberry Light backstitch fushia 604 610POLY 1256 2375 1921 2550

26 Cranberry Medium backstitch stamens 602 960 1511 2228 1787 2520

27 Beige Grey Very Dark backstitch stamens 640 698 1180 2477 2370 6156

28 Steel Grey Dark* backstitch bird 414 684POLY 1329 2540 1118 152

29 Pewter Very Dark* backstitch beak 876 700 1220 2565 1641 4174

30 Emerald Grn Very Dark* backstitch tail 909 847 569 2315 1250 5411

Illustrated to right:
Pillow and Medium Tea Tray 

#80061 with design #3830
Small Tea Tray #80031

with design #3832

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House LLC.  
All rights reserved

*Hummingbird ONLY
Stitch stops with stars to stitch Hummingbird only.  



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
Small Candlescreen #21041

with design #3834
Handy Hook #10222

 with design #3833

Bluebird on 
Branches

by Laura Doyle

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Design #    Sizes
 #3833  14ct 106 x 126mm (4.18 x 4.96“)
 #3824  16ct 89 x 105mm (3.48 x 4.13“)
 #3835  18ct 83 x 98mm (3.25 x 3.86“)
 Total Stitches - 15,748

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Baby Blue Medium blubird tail,wings 334 788 1028 2624 1733 3641
2 Delft Blue Dark blubird tail,wings 798 790 526 2384 1143 3600
3 Royal Blue Dark blubird tail,wings 796 885 1293 2437 1843 3622
4 Snow White breast B5200 2 1001 2501 1801 17
5 Pearl Grey Very Light breast 762 749 1268 2539 1610 182
6 Tan Very Light breast 738 520 1055 2582 1055 1140
7 Tan breast 436 507 1313 2493 1753 832
8 Brown Very Light breast 435 658 1126 2400 1126 941
9 Brown Medium breast 433 711 1057 2402 1657 1342
10 BeigeLight branches 841 511 1128 2571 1729 1123
11 Beige Brown Medium branches 840 839 1267 2474 1745 1055
12 Black eyes,beaks,claws 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Illustrated to right:
Simply Sqaure Box #99721

with design #3837
Walnut Trivet #95101

with design #3837

Bluebird Friends
by Laura Doyle

www.machinecrossstitch.com

©2003  Sudberry House LLC.  All rights reserved

Design #    Sizes
 #3836  14ct 121 x 128mm (4.75 x 5.03“)
 #3837  16ct 101 x 106mm (3.96 x 4.19“)
 #3838  18ct 94 x 99mm (3.69 x 3.91“)
 Total Stitches - 18,236

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester
Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord
1 Rose Light pink fl owers 776 599POLY 2100 2249 1184 2113
2 Rose Medium pink fl owers,heart 899 805 1117 2375 1108 1755
3 Very Dark Rose pink fl owers 326 769 1034 2249 1184 2113
4 Topaz beaks, fl ower 725 767 1167 2596 1624 506
5 Pistachio Green Vy Lght leaves 369 536 1275 2555 1647 5650
6 Pistachio Grn Light leaves, stems 368 544 1100 2311 1845 5115
7 Pistachio Very Dark leaves 319 850 1174 2392 1370 5555
8 Beige Brown Very Light border 842 844 1149 2336 1927 861
9 Beige Brown Medium border 840 839 1267 2474 1745 1055
10 Snow White birdies breast,eyes B5200 2 1001 2501 1801 17
11 Tan Very Light both bird’s breasts 738 520 1055 2582 1055 1140
12 Tan both bird’s breasts 436 507 1313 2493 1753 832
13 Brown Medium both bird’s breasts 433 711 1057 2402 1657 1342
14 Delft Blue Pale heads, tails,wings 800 962 1223 2525 1874 3761
15 Baby Blue Medium heads, tails,wings 334 788 1028 2624 1733 3641
16 Delft Blue Dark heads, tails,wings 798 790 526 2384 1143 3600
17 Black eyes,claws 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20
18 Rose Medium backstitch bow 899 805 1117 2375 1108 1755
19 Black backstitch beaks 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

Models stitched with DMC 50wt cotton



Color Stop Thread Sheet

Floral Hummingbird
by Laura Doyle

Design #    Sizes
 #3839  14ct 259 x 155mm (10.20 x 6.09“)
 #3840  16ct 216 x 129mm (8.50 x 5.08“)
 #3841  18ct 202 x 120mm (7.94 x 4.74“)
 Total Stitches - 53,837

Cotton Cotton Rayon Rayon Rayon Polyester

Stop 50wt 60wt 40wt 40wt 40wt 40wt

# DMC Color Name Stitch Part DMC Mettler Sulky Rob/Ant Madeira Isacord

1 Baby Pink pink rose 818 610 1064 2223 1816 2160

2 Rose Light pink rose 776 599POLY 2100 2249 1184 2113

3 Rose Medium pink rose 899 805 1117 2375 1108 1755

4 Very Dark Rose pink rose 326 769 1034 2249 1184 2113

5 Peach Light wild coral roses 754 591 1258 2413 1053 1351

6 Coral Light wild coral roses 352 646 1259 2257 1778 1532

7 Coral Medium wild coral roses 350 913 1020 2329 1878 1701

8 Baby Blue Light little blue fl owers 3325 962 1289 2300 1874 3840

9 Baby Blue Medium little blue fl owers 334 788 1028 2624 1733 3641

10 Topaz all fl owers centers 725 767 1167 2596 1624 506

11 Topaz Medium roses centers 783 828POLY 567 2331 1025 824

12 Pistachio Grn Light leaves, vines 368 544 1100 2311 1845 5115

13 Pistachio Grn Medium leaves 320 549 1276 2373 1989 5101

14 Pistachio Very Dark leaves 319 850 1174 2392 1370 5555

15 Chtistmas Red Dark hummingbird head 498 601 1169 2622 1181 1912

16 Kelly Green head,tail, wing 702 952 1274 2738 1988 5510

17 Bright Green head,tail, wing 700 795 1278 2453 1051 5415

18 Beige Grey Medium tail,breast 644 781 1229 2741 1884 672

19 BeigeLight tail 841 511 1128 2571 1729 1123

20 Beige Brown Medium tail 840 839 1267 2474 1745 1055

21 Snow White breast,wing B5200 2 1001 2501 1801 17

22 Pearl Grey Very Light breast,wing 762 749 1268 2539 1610 182

23 Pearl Grey breast,wing 415 749 2108 2485 1718 142

24 Steel Grey Light wings 318 724 1328 2592 1904 2674

25 Black eye 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

26 Rose Medium backstitch rose 899 805 1117 2375 1108 1755

27 Coral Medium backstitch roses 350 913 1020 2329 1878 1701

28 Steel Grey Light backstitch bird 318 724 1328 2592 1904 2674

29 Black backstitch beak 310 3 1005 2296 1000 20

Illustrated to right:
Pillow with design #3839

Small Tea Tray #80031
 with design #3841
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